

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative St. Germain to Engrossed House Bill No. 778 by
Representative St. Germain

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 1, after "(1)" insert "(a)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 3, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

5 "(b) However, if the proposed amendment of Article VII, Section 14(B) of
6 the Constitution of Louisiana contained in the Act which originated as House Bill
7 618 of the 2015 Regular Session of the Legislature fails to be adopted, all monies
8 shall be deposited into the Major Economic Development Corridors Fund."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 3, delete lines 19 and 20 and insert the following:

11 "G. Monies in the fund shall be subject to appropriation solely and
12 exclusively for the following purposes, and there shall be no expenditure of monies
13 appropriated from this fund for any purpose other than the following construction
14 projects:"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 4

16 On page 3, line 23, change "Four lane" to "Four-lane"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

18 On page 3, line 23, change "Louisiana Highway 3213" to "Louisiana Highway 3141"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 3, line 25, change "Four lane" to "Four-lane"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 7

22 On page 3, line 25, change "Donaldsonville" to "Louisiana Highway 70"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 8

24 On page 4, line 7, change "Six lane" to "Six-lane"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26 On page 4, line 8, change "Intercity" to "Inner-city"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 4, line 12, after "New Orleans" delete the period ".", insert a comma "," and
3 "including improvements to ingress and egress points to the Port of New Orleans Napoleon
4 Avenue Container Terminal. Provided, however, expenditures for this project from monies
5 appropriated out of the Major Economic Development Corridors Fund shall not exceed one
6 hundred million dollars."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 11

8 On page 4, line 14, change "Four lane" to "Four-lane"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 12

10 On page 4, line 14, after "Ferriday" and before the period "." insert "(El Camino Corridor)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 13

12 On page 4, line 15, after "Reconstruction of" insert "public infrastructure within"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 14

14 On page 4, line 15, after "Gateway" and before the period "." insert "(improvements to
15 public infrastructure)"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 15

17 On page 4, line 16, change "Four lane" to "Four-lane"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 16

19 On page 4, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

20 "(17) Expansion of capacity on I-10 from the Horace B. Wilkinson Bridge
21 to I-12.

22 (18) Construction of a highway connecting I-10 and Louisiana Highway 1
23 (LA 1 Connector)."